

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 8702-8721/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No. 888/1998 & RFA No. 1284/1998 & RFA No. 1284/2010 & RFA No. 1285/1998 & RFA No. 1287/1998 & RFA No. 1289/1998 & RFA No. 1289/2010 & RFA No. 1290/1998 & RFA No. 1293/1998 & RFA No. 1438/1998 & RFA No. 3035/1998 & RFA No. 3036/1998 & CM No. 6686/2010 & CM No. 6687/2010 & CM No. 6688/2010 & CM No. 6689/2010 & CM No. 6692/2010 & CM No. 9879/2010 & CM No. 9881/2010 & CM No. 12527/2010 & CM No. 12528/2010 & CM No. 12564/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SAT NARAIN & ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Jagbir S. Malik, Adv
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 1-8, 9-14 and 15-20 (for permission to file SLPs, for substitution and for condonation of delay in filing substitution application) are allowed for the limited purpose of these SLPs.

Issue notice regarding applications for condonation of delay and on SLPs, returnable in four weeks, to show cause why these matters should not be remanded for disposal on merits. The petitioner is also permitted to serve the standing counsel for the respondents.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master