

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).17834-17853/2011

SAT NARAIN & ANR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA TR.COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Chahar,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that though notice was served on the standing counsel on 22.7.2011 inadvertently proof of dasti could not be filed though it was submitted on last occasion that it has already been filed. Ld. counsel for the petitioners further submits that proof of dasti has been filed on 2.9.2011. It is again submitted that respondent No. 4 to 6 are proforma parties and application for deletion of them is being filed.

Respondent No. 3. granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 9.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar