

\
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27098-27099/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2009 in RFA No.1072/1998 dated 05/04/2013 in RFA No.1072/1998, RA No.21/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHA NAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

WITH IA NOS. 2-3 IN SLP(C) NO. 27100-27101/2013

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

IA NOS. 2-3 IN SLP(C) NO. 27102-27103/2013

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the applications for restoration, IA Nos. 2-3 are allowed. The special leave petitions are restored to their original number.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER