

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).  
22416-22422/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2009  
in RFA No. 798/1998,05/11/2009 in RFA No. 2762/1998,05/11/2009 in  
RFA No. 568/1998,05/11/2009 in RFA No. 3622/1993,05/11/2009 in RFA  
No. 3617/1993,05/11/2009 in RFA No. 3624/1993,05/11/2009 in RFA No.  
3526/1993 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

SURAJ BHAN & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Hooda,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.for  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.Nos. 5445-5446/2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2016.01.16  
12:04:28 IST

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR